2-5-05

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

o the Commissioner for Patents.	Please record the attached origina	T			
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
Yong Ho Gm Sil Sung Hy	Name:	me: Kwangju Institute of Science Technology		\circ	
Jun Ho		Street Address:	1 Oryong-c	long, Puk-gu	112919 U.S. PTC
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1			
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other:	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip: Kwangju 500-712, Korea			
Execution Date:	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
I. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
f this document is being filed together w pplication, the execution date of the app	olication is: 06/30/05				
	□ Additional Num				
Fitle:	Radiometer Imaging System		∋ 0†		
Attorney Docket No.:	KIMY301				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Document Should be Mailed:	Correspondence Concerning this		pplications and tents Involved:	1	
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	L	\$40.00	
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	 ≅ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
		8. Deposit Account N	lumber:	02-0200	
9. Statement and Signature:					_
To the best of my know	wledge and belief, the foregoing cument.	is true and correct	and any attac	hed copy is a true July 8, 20	
copy of the original do Richard E. Fichter, 26,		and In 10	caux	Date	

07/11/2005 FFANAEIA 00000081 11176242-

04 FC:8021

40.00 DE

PATENT REEL: 016766 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Yong Hoon Kim, Gm Sil Kang, Sung Hyun Kim and Jun Ho Choi
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinalter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
improvements in RADIOMETER IMAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREOF
(hereinalter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

[x] executed on even date herewith
[] executed on:
[] filled on:
[] established by PCT International Patent Application No.:
[] established by PCT International Patent Application No.:
[] filled:

WHEREAS, Kwangju Institute of Science and Technology

whose post office address is 1 Oryong-dong, Puk-gu, Kwangju 500-712, Korea

hereinatter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the united States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and relasue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the tilling, prosecution and maintonance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other logal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks to issue any and all Lotters Patient referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patient may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 016766 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2

Assigner Name Yong Hoon Kim	Address Faculty Residence Apt. C-301, Gwangju Institute of Science and Technology, 1 Oryong- dong, Puk-gu, Gwangju 500-712, Korsa		
Whete Signed Gwanglu, Korea			
2005: 7.1	Signature /		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)		
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name		
Signature	Signature		
Assignor Name Gm Sil Kang	Address 789 Wirni-ri, Namwon-eup, Namjeju-gun, Jeju-do,		
Where Signed Jeju-do, Korsa	Korea		
Date 2005. 6. 30	Signature Kew-F		
Wilnest (aptional)	Wilness (optional)		
PrintType Name	Print/Type Name		
Signature	Signature		
Shared Hausen Kirry	Address Married People's Apt. E-409, Gwangiu Institute		
Assignor Name Sung Hyun Kkm Where Signed Gwangiu, Korea	of Science and Technology, 1 Oryong-dong, Puk-gu, Gwangju 500-712, Korea		
Dets 2005.1.1	Signature my		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)		
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name		
Signature	Signature		
Assignor Name Jun Ho Chol	Address 166 Dongsan-ri, Sangri-myson, Gossong-gun, Gysongsannam-do, Kores		
Where Signed Gyeongsangnam-do, Korea			
2005. 6.30	Skyreature		
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)		
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name		
Skindhish	Ulgratuse		

RECORDED: 07/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016766 FRAME: 0449